



| ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER     | DESCRIPTION                           | QTY.   |
|----------|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--------|
| 1        | A300130         | FILTER BASKET LARGE 254MM DEEP        | 1      |
| 2        | A354010         | LID 6" C/W SPRING BREATHER & OUTLET   | 1      |
| 3        | A354030         | LID 4" C/W BREATHER & SEAL            | 1      |
| 4        | A356060         | LID HINGED 180 DEGREE 455MM           | 1      |
| 5        | BP-180          | MUDFLAP PLATE                         | 4      |
| 6        | BP-185          | JOCKEY STAND PINTO 4000               | 1      |
| 7        | BP-507          | TYRE & WHEEL 18.4 X 30 10PLY          | 2      |
|          | BP-508A         | TYRE & WHEEL ASSY 18.4 X 38 14PLY     | option |
|          | BP-535          | TYRE & WHEEL ASSY 11.2 X 42 8 STUD    | option |
| 8        | BP-526B         | MUDGUARD POLY R850                    | 2      |
|          | BP-526A         | MUDGUARD POLY R1000                   | option |
| 9        | BP-531A         | MUDGUARD MOUNTING BRACKET             | 8      |
| 10       | BP-542          | MUDFLAP WHITE                         | 2      |
| 11       | BP-601-4A       | BOLT ON STEP HAYLITE                  | 1      |
| 12       | BP-607          | SHOCK ABSORBER AIR RIDE P126          | 2      |
| 13       | BP-617A         | LIMIT ROPE 6.3MM X 420LG              | 2      |
| 14       | BP-628A         | ADAPTOR PLATE AIRBAG                  | 2      |
| 15       | BP-650-6P       | STEP PINTO                            | 1      |
| 16       | BP-650-7P       | BRACKET FOAM MARKER PINTO             | 1      |
| 17       | BP-650-11P      | CENTRE FRAME PARALLELOGRAM PINTO      | 1      |
| 18       | BP-650-13LP     | MUDGUARD L.H. PINTO                   | 1      |
| 19       | BP-650-13RP     | MUDGUARD R.H. PINTO                   | 1      |
| 20       | BP-650-14P      | MUDGUARD ARM PINTO 3000L              | 4      |
| 21       | BP-650-16P      | BOOM PARK BRACKET                     | 2      |
| 22       | BP-650-18       | PIN, 30MM X 220MM                     | 1      |
| 23       | BP-652          | CHASSIS XP PINTO 4000                 | 1      |
| 24       | BP-652-2        | DRAWBAR PINTO 4000                    | 1      |
| 25       | BP-652-3-0      | SWIVEL TOW HITCH ASSY PINTO 4000      | 1      |
| 26       | BP-652-4LP      | FRONT BRACE L.H. PINTO 4000           | 1      |
| 27       | BP-652-4RP      | FRONT BRACE R.H. PINTO 4000           | 1      |
| 28       | BP-652-5LP      | SUPPORT POST L.H. PINTO 4000          | 1      |
| 29       | BP-652-5RP      | SUPPORT POST R.H. PINTO 4000          | 1      |
| 30       | BP-652-6P       | FRONT BRACE TOP PINTO 4000            | 1      |
| 31       | BP-652-7P       | FRONT BRACE BOTTOM PINTO 4000         | 1      |
| 32       | BP-652-8P       | UPPER SUPPORT BRACE PINTO 4000        | 2      |
| 33       | BP-652-9P       | PARALLELOGRAM ARM PINTO               | 2      |
| 34       | BP-652-10P      | PARALLELOGRAM H FRAME PINTO 4000      | 1      |
| 35       | BP-652-11LP     | SIDE PANEL L.H. PINTO 4000            | 1      |
| 36       | BP-652-11RP     | SIDE PANEL R.H. PINTO 4000            | 1      |
| 37       | BP-652-13P      | GRAB RAIL PINTO 4000                  | 1      |
| 38       | BP-652-12-0     | AXLE RUBBER SUSPENSION PINTO 4000     | 1      |
| 39       | BP-700-9AA      | PIN 30MM X 155MM HAYLITE              | 8      |
| 40       | BP-701          | TIE DOWN BRACKET PEGASUS              | 4      |
| 41       | HP-022          | HYD DISPLACEMENT CYLINDER 2.5 X 13    | 2      |
| 42       | HP-024-7        | CABLE HOLDER BRACKET                  | 1      |
| 43       | KB-1003A        | CHEMICAL MIXING UNIT 60LT             | 1      |
| 44       | KB-1105A-2      | PINTO PANEL SUB ASSEMBLY KIT AUTORATE | 1      |
| 45       | L-H9355A        | DROPDOWN BRACKET VERSION 2            | 1      |
| 46       | MP-564          | DEE SHACKLE SIZE 10                   | 4      |
| 47       | P15-RAW         | TANK 15LT POLY HANDWASH               | 1      |
| 48       | P275-RAW        | 275LT PINTO FLUSH TANK                | 1      |
| 49       | P4000-RAW       | TANK POLY RAW PEGASUS 4000LT          | 1      |
| 50       | R-M2012         | RHS FOAM MARKER 55LT                  | 1      |
| 51       | WT1234          | AIR RIDE AXLE BOLT M30 X 190          | 2      |
| 52       | WT1235NL        | AIR RIDE AXLE NYLOC NUT M30           | 2      |
| 53       | XBMBB75-140     | UBOLT 75 X 140 X 10 ROUND             | 2      |
| 54       | 40SQWASHER      | 40MM SQUARE WASHER                    | 4      |
| 55       | M24X210         | M24 X 210 BOLT HT ZP                  | 1      |
| 56       | M24FWASHER      | M24 FLAT WASHER ZP                    | 2      |
| 57       | M24NNUT         | M24 NYLOC NUT ZP                      | 1      |
| 58       | M20X65          | M20 X 65 SET SCREW HT ZP              | 8      |
| 59       | M20FWASHER      | M20 FLAT WASHER ZP                    | 36     |
| 60       | M20NNUT         | M20 NYLOC NUT HT ZP                   | 8      |
| 61       | 0.75X100UNCBOLT | 3/4" X 4" UNC BOLT HT ZP              | 2      |
| 62       | 0.3125FWASHER   | 5/16" X 1 1/4" 16G FLAT WASHER        | 10     |
| 63       | 0.75UNCNNUT     | 3/4" UNC NYLOC NUT HT ZP              | 4      |
| 64       | M16X50          | M16 X 50 HEX HEAD SET SCREW HT ZP     | 4      |
| 65       | M16FWASHER      | M16 FLAT WASHER ZP                    | 12     |
| 66       | M16NNUT         | M16 NYLOC NUT HT ZP                   | 8      |
| 67       | M12X35          | M12 X 35 SET SCREW HT ZP              | 56     |
| 68       | M12X35BHSREW    | M12 X 35 BUTION HEAD SCREW S/S        | 8      |
| 69       | M12NNUT         | M12 NYLOC NUT HT ZP                   | 66     |
| 70       | M12FWASHER      | M12 FLAT WASHER ZP                    | 122    |
| 71       | M10X40          | M10 X 40 SET SCREW HT ZP              | 34     |
| 72       | M10X35          | M10 X 35 SET SCREW HT ZP              | 8      |
| 73       | M10X30          | M10 X 30 SET SCREW HT ZP              | 13     |
| 74       | M10X30BHSREW    | M10 X 30 BUTION HEAD SCREW S/S        | 2      |
| 75       | M10X20          | M10 X 20 SET SCREW HT ZP              | 13     |
| 76       | M10FWASHER      | M10 FLAT WASHER ZP                    | 137    |
| 77       | M10SWASHER      | M10 SPRING WASHER ZP                  | 9      |
| 78       | M10HNUT         | M10 HEX NUT HT ZP                     | 4      |
| 79       | M10NNUT         | M10 NYLOC NUT HT ZP                   | 65     |
| 80       | M8X20           | M8 X 20 SET SCREW HT ZP               | 10     |
| 81       | M8SWASHER       | M8 SPRING WASHER ZP                   | 10     |
| 82       | M6GNIPPLE       | M6 GREASE NIPPLE                      | 8      |

**BT4000XP PARTS ILLUSTRATION**  
 THIS DRAWING IS FOR ILLUSTRATION PURPOSE ONLY  
 PLEASE REFER TO THE PARTS LIST.

|   |  |                  |                                   |                      |       |
|---|--|------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------|-------|
| UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:<br>DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS<br>SURFACE FINISH: ± 0.2<br>TOLERANCES:<br>LINEAR: ± 0.5<br>ANGULAR: ± 0.5 |  | FINISH:<br>N/A   | DESIR AND<br>BREAK SHARP<br>EDGES | DO NOT SCALE DRAWING | ISSUE |
| DRAWN: BP/JUCO  |  | SIGNATURE:       | DATE: 09/10/13                    | REVISION:            |       |
| CHKD:   |  |                  |                                   |                      |       |
| APP'VD:   |  |                  |                                   |                      |       |
| MFG:  |  |                  |                                   |                      |       |
| Q.A.  |  |                  |                                   |                      |       |
| MATERIAL: N/A   |  | DWG NO. BT4000XP |                                   | A1                   |       |
| WEIGHT:   |  | SCALE: 1:17.5    |                                   | SHEET 1 OF 1         |       |

**CROPLANDS**  
 A NUFARM LIMITED COMPANY  
**4000LT PINTO**  
 PINTO PARTS LIST